BEST VARSITY RECORD BY GRADE

GRADE

SEVENTH

SAM McPHAIL

NICK THEIN

JEFF HENRY

BEN McPHAIL

GREG STUCKY
ISAAC HAMAN
TREVOR TURNER
CHRIS MCPHAIL
CONNOR SWARTHOUT
BEN GRABAU
GAVIN TWADDLE
NATE KLUSMANN
LARRY BERG

CHRIS STUCKY
TODD McCUTCHEON

EIGHTH

MIKE LERUM

NICK THEIN

GREG STUCKY
PETER McPHAIL
ISAAC HAMAN
TREVOR TURNER
CHRIS McPHAIL

JEFF HENRY

BEN McPHAIL

SAM McPHAIL
ADAM PLESCHOURT
TRAVIS CURLEE
CONNER SWARTHOUT
BEN GRABAU

TYLER MALEY
CHRIS LEJCHER

JON MILLEN

NOAH PROSE

MATT SWIGERD

Updated March 2023

W-L-T

21-17-0
19-11-0
17 -9-0
17-19-0
16-18-0
15-18-0
12-18-0
9-11-0
7-18-0
7-20-0
5-12-0
4-2-0
4-6-1
4-13-0
4-15-0

W-L-T
28-15-0
27-14-0
26-10-0
24-21-0
21-18-0
21-18-0
20-14-0
17 -7-0
17-18-0
16-18-0
15-20-0
13- 16-0
13- 20-0
13-21-0
12 -19-0
11-9-1
11-9-0
10-15-0

9-14-0

Year listed is year occurred
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Td’s
28
47
30
34
43
14
23
11
28
40
20
17
16
16
10
20
22
17
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YEAR

2009
2021
1987
2005
1995
2012
2012
2000
2013
2021
2020
2019
1961
1997
1983

YEAR
2006
2022
1996
2003
2013
2013
2001
1988
2006
2010
2010
1998
2014
2022
2005
1989
1999
2022
1982



BEST RECORD BY GRADE 9

NINTH

JAG FOSTER
LUCAS WILLIAMS
NICK THEIN
DAWSON FALLON
BEN GRABAU

NOAH BAUER

GREG STUCKY
GABE KRENIK
ISAAC HAMAN

BEN McPHAIL

JEFF HENRY

MIKE FERGUSON
PETER McPHAIL
MIKE LERUM
TRAVIS CURLEE
CHRIS STUCKY
CHRIS McPHAIL
CONNOR SWARTHOUT
ZACH SCHAEFER
ADAM PLESCHOURT
BRIAN LINDAHL
ZACH KENNEDY
TYLER MALEY
CHRIS LEJCHER
DUSTIN SCHROEDER
TREVOR TURNER
SAM MULLER

SAM McPHAIL
SHAUN HOFFMAN
JON MILLEN

CHAD ROBERTSON
ALDEN SMITH
CHRIS SINNING
TYLER ROBERTSON
CHASE ZIMMERMAN
TODD HENRY

BEN MEYER

Updated March 2023

W-L-T
34-11-0
33-4-0
32-16-0
31-10-0
31-19-0
30-9-0
29 - 6-0
28-16-0
27-11-0
26-15-0
21-9-0
21-10-0
21-19-0
21-20-0
20 - 6-0
20-13-0
20-14-0
20-10-0
20-25-0
19 -15-0
18 -9-0
18-18-0
18-23-0
17-10-2
17-14-0
17-17-0
17-20-0
16 -12-0
16-14-0
16-17-0
16-18-0
16-22-0
15-10-0
15-7-0
15-9-0
14 -9-0
14-12-0

Year listed is year occurred
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Td’s
53
55
59
38
35
67
46
33
77
39
19
46
27
27
43
46
24
23
29
23
19
13
17
19
24
15
35
47
28
32
22
27
28
25
20
26
24

YEAR
2023
2019
2023
2016
2023
2014
1997
2003
2014
2007
1989
1999
2004
2007
1999
1999
2002
2015
2023
2011
1974
2011
2006
1990
1997
2014
2022
2011
2002
2000
2002
2023
1988
2001
2005
1992
1993



BEST VARSITY RECORD BY GRADE 10

TENTH

LUCAS WILLIAMS
NOAH BAUER
CHRIS McPHAIL

BEN McPHAIL

MIKE FERGUSON
CHASE ZIMMERMAN
MIKE LERUM

BEN MEYER

NICK MALEY

SAM McPHAIL
DAWSON FALLON
BRANDON ARNDT
ALEX AARSVOLD
GREG STUCKY
ISAAC HAMAN

JON MILLEN

CHAD ROBERTSON
MATT RILEY
DANIEL KRIER
ADAM PLESCHOURT
CHRIS LEJCHER
TREVOR TURNER
JOHN LINDAHL
JEFF HENRY

ANDY LEJCHER
RYAN MATHISON
GABE KRENIK

J.-R. HANNENBERGER
TYLER MALEY
TRAVIS CURLEE
MARCUS MANCILMAN
TYLER TURNER
ERIC NEWMAN
ZACH KENNEDY
TODD HENRY
ANDY WHITE

SAM MULLER
JASON ABLEITNER
MITCHELL KUKSON
LARRY HUBBARD
BRIAN LINDAHL
CHRIS RILEY

BRAD HAZE

W-L-T
37-5-0
34-6-0
34-1-0
33-7-0
32-3-0
32-10-0
29-17-0
26 - 4-0
26 - 8-0
26-11-0
26-13-0
25-11-0
25-11-0
24 -5-0
24-8-0
24-10-0
24-12-0
24-15-0
24-15-0
24-18-0
23-9-0
23-14-0
22 -5-2
22 -6-0
22-12-0
22-11-0
22-12-0
22-16-0
22-15-0
21-7-0
21-13-0
21-20-0
21-15-0
21-14-0
20 -3-0
20-12-0
20-23-0
19-9-0
19-11-0
18 - 4-0
18 - 5-0
18 -6-1
18-17-0

Updated March 2023 Year listed is year it occurred

PINS TDS
21 56
11 51
12 48

8 63
15 56
17 56
12 46
11 30
14 26
10 79
18 25

6 44
19 23
12 52
15 45

8 58
9 32
18 29
10 49
11 30
10 37
14 23
7 39
7 28
8 33
9 36
10 29
6 39
8 25
5 26
14 25
15 34

5 43
15 27

7 28

6 25

9 38

9 31

5 19

6 18

1 29
9 37
2 28

YEAR
2020
2015
2003
2008
2000
2006
2008
1994
2001
2012
2017
2009
2015
1998
2015
2001
2005
2016
2018
2012
1991
2015
1991
1990
1989
1991
2004
2006
2007
2000
1996
2007
2009
2012
1993
1996
2023
1989
2011
1973
1975
1992
2010



BEST RECORD BY GRADE 11

ELEVENTH W-L-T  Pins Td’s YEAR
BEN McPHAIL 41-2-0 12 92 2009
SAM McPHAIL 39 -5-0 10 97 2013
PETER McPHAIL 36 -7-0 13 58 2006
BEN MEYER 34 -3-0 19 47 1995
CHAD ROBERTSON 34-7-0 15 45 2004
TYLER ROBERTSON 33-10-0 12 64 2003
ZACH KENNEDY 33-6-0 25 36 2013
MIKE FERGUSON 31-8-0 15 57 2001
GABE KRENIK 31-4-0 10 42 2005
NOAH BAUER 31- 3-0 14 71 2016
CHRIS McPHAIL 30-4-0 12 48 2004
JACK WILLIAMS 30-12-0 13 45 2016
CHRIS LEJCHER 29 - 3-0 16 66 1992
JON MILLEN 29 -5-0 9 58 2002
ANDY WHITE 29 -7-0 12 46 1997
TREVOR TURNER 29- 7-0 17 45 2016
DAWSON FALLON 29- 9-0 21 35 2018
DANA SCHROEDER 29-14-0 20 40 2003
JEFF HENRY 28 - 6-0 12 59 1991
ALEX AARSVOLD 28-12-0 16 28 2016
STEVE HENRY 26 - 6-0 8 29 1987
BRANDON MENSING 26 - 6-0 23 26 1999
MITCHELL KUKSON 26-13-0 13 33 2012
MASON PIKE 26-20-0 18 51 2020
GREG STUCKY 25-4-0 9 o1 1999
MARCUS MANCILMAN  25-7-0 13 30 1997
CRAIG PIKE 25-8-0 7 32 1997
MATT RILEY 25-13-0 17 43 2017
CRAIG ELLIS 24 -7-1 12 24 1989
ADAM PLESCHOURT 24-18-0 11 39 2013
JODY WEBBER 23 -4-0 14 27 1987

Updated March 2023 Year listed is year occurred



BEST RECORD BY GRADE 12

TWELFTH

CHRIS McPHAIL
BEN MEYER

ANDY WHITE

BEN McPHAIL

SAM McPHAIL
BRANDON MENSING
DANA SCHROEDER
ALEX AARSVOLD
BRAD SWANSON
GABE KRENIK
PETER McPHAIL
GREG STUCKY
CRAIG PIKE

BRYAN BREIDALL
MIKE FERGUSON
NICK MALEY

CHAD ROBERTSON
MIKE LERUM
ZACH KENNEDY
BRIAN LINDAHL
JUSTIN FOGAL
DAWSON FALLON
JUSTIN MOHLKE
CURTIS GEISLER
MITCHELL KUKSON
PHIL BREIDALL
BRAD HAZE

ADAM PLESCHOURT
CRAIG ELLIS

KEN MARKHAM
DUSTIN SCHROEDER
ERIC MAXSON
BRADEY KUNZ
DAN KRIER

W-L-T
40 -0-0
39-0-0
37-3-0
36 - 2-0
35-3-0
34 -2-0
34-8-0
33-1-0
32-12-0
32-8-0
32-10-0
31-6-0
30-5-0
30-14-0
29 -5-0
29-10-0
29 - 2-0
29 - 6-0
29-8-0
28 - 3-0
28 - 5-0
28-6-0
28 - 8-0
28 - 8-0
28-15-0
28-13-0
28-13-0
28-13-0
27 -4-0
27 -6-0
27 -6-0
27-7-0
27 -9-0
27-13-0

Updated March 2023 Year listed is year occurred

Pins
23
29
19
16
16
24
21
20
10

8
12

8
19
26
12
16
14
15
19

7
18
22
17
12
11
10
15
14
10

9
10

8
25
11

Td’s
40
35
67
89

113
32
41
39
43
31
68
80
31
27
44
34
51
57
28
38
33
41
37
16
32
33
36
36
46
28
86
24
25
66

YEAR
2005
1996
1998
2010
2014
2000
2004
2017
2003
2006
2007
2000
1998
2003
2002
2003
2005
2010
2014
1977
1999
2019
2005
2006
2013
2006
2012
2014
1990
1976
2000
1981
2013
2020
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1966

1967

1968

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1983

1986

1987

1988

1989

WASIOJA CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

Designated as ALL Conference 1965 through 1989
Wrestlers

LARRY BERG

JIM REISS

MYRON REBER
RON BERG
DAVE CULLIP
LARRY BERG
BOB REISS

PAUL SMITH
GLEN BERG
DAVE CULLIP
BOB REISS
MYRON REBER
PAUL SMITH
SCOTT LINDAHL
LYNN OLSON
DEAN WEIS
STAN KEIFFER
TOM WYTASKI
DEAN WEIS
LARRY HUBBARD
CARL WEIS

BILL FRAME
KEN MARKHAM

NEAL WEIS

FRANK MCKAY
GLENN SORENSON
KEN MARKHAM
JOHN RUD

BRIAN KRAUSE
BRIAN KRAUSE
ROBBIE ANDERSON
JIM RUD

MATT SWIGERD
JODY WEBBER
RICH KOOP

STEVE HENRY
MARK HORNING
JEFF HENRY
MARK HORNING
TODD McCUTCHEON
JEFF HENRY

CRAIG ELLIS
JASON ABLEITNER

Weight
145
175

103
120
138
154
HWT

112
133
138
HWT

120
127
133

98

98
103
154

98

98
132

126
155

105
126
132
155
138
145
145
138
145
145
105
126
145
167
105
167
185
119

135
189




THREE RIVERS CONFERENCE ALL-CONFERENCE SELECTIONS
1990 through 1993

Year
1990

1991

1992

1993

Wrestlers
ANDY LEJCHER
CRAIG ELLIS
JASON ABLEITNER

CHRIS LEJCHER
JEFF HENRY
ANDY LEJCHER
CHRIS SINNING
JASON ABLEITNER

JEFF HENRY
CHRIS LEJCHER

RYAN MATHISON

Weight
130
135
189

125
130
135
145
HWT

130
135

112

HIAWATHA VALLEY L EA

Year
1994

1995
1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

BRANDON MATHISON
TODD HENRY
BEN MEYER

BEN MEYER

JASON LINDAHL
BEN MEYER

MARCUS MANCILMAN
GREG STUCKY
DUSTIN SCHROEDER
ANDY WHITE

MARCUS MANCILMAN
ANDY WHITE
CRAIG PIKE

GREG STUCKY
JUSTIN FOGAL
BRANDON MENSING

MIKE FERGUSON
TRAVIS CURLEE
GREG STUCKY
DUSTIN SCHROEDER
BRANDON MENSING

MIKE FERGUSON
NICK MALEY

MIKE FERGUSON
JON MILLEN
NICK MALEY

EALIL-
Wrestlers

NFERENCE SEIL ECTION
Weight
135
140
275

275

140
275

112
130
135
152

119
152
275

140
171
275

112
125
140
152
275

119
152

125
140
160




2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2023

JON MILLEN

CHRIS McPHAIL
TYLER ROBERTSON
NICK MALEY
KEVIN BURKE
TREVOR WHITE

CHAD ROBERTSON
GABE KRENIK
CHRIS McPHAIL

CHAD ROBERTSON
GABE KRENIK
CHRIS McPHAIL

J.R. HANNENBERGER
CHASE ZIMMERMAN
GABE KRENIK
PETER McPHAIL

BEN McPHAIL
PETER McPHAIL

BEN McPHAIL

MIKE LERUM
TYLER TURNER
BEN McPHAIL

MIKE LERUM
BEN McPHAIL

BRAD HAZE
MITCHELL KUKSON
SAM McPHAIL

SAM McPHAIL
ZACH KENNEDY

ISAAC HAMAN
SAM McPHAIL
ZACH KENNEDY

NOAH BAUER
ALEX AARSVOLD

NOAH BAUER
ALEX AARSVOLD

MATT RILEY
ALEX AARSVOLD

DAWSON FALLON
EVAN GOPLEN

DAWSON FALLON

LUCAS WILLIAMS

JAG FOSTER

135
140
145
160
189
215

125
130
152

135
140
189

103
119
152
160

152
160

171

135
140
171

140
171

132
138
145

152
220

113
160
220

113
285

120
285

160
285

132
138

138

106

106

Updated March 2023




CAREER TAKEDOWNS

Sam McPhail
Ben McPhail
Greg Stucky
Jeff Henry

Jon Millen
Noah Bauer
Peter McPhail
Mike Ferguson
Chris McPhail
Mike Lerum
Dustin Schroeder
Chris Stucky
Isaac Haman
Chris Lejcher
Andy White
Andy Lejcher
Chad Robertson
Dan Krier
Adam Pleschourt
Dawson Fallon
John Lindahl
Travis Curlee
Craig Ellis
Trevor Turner
Gabe Krenik
Ben Meyer
Chris Stucky
Lucas Williams
Kevin Burke
Steve Henry
Alec Hervey
Brian Lindahl
Mason Pike
Nick Thein
Todd McCutcheon
Chris Sinning
Ryan Mathison
Chase Zimmerman
Tyler Robertson
Matt Riley
Isaac Haman
Zach Kennedy
Jason Lindahl
Aaron Bye
Brad Haze
Jason Ableitner
Alex Aarsvold

Updated March 2023

443
330
285
234
217
216
215
203
196
194
174
172
172
161
156
150
149
149
148
146
145
145
141
139
138
137
137
137
132
131
131
130
128
128
126
123
122
118
117
112
114
104
103
103
101
100
100

2014
2010
2000
1992
2003
2017
2007
2002
2005
2010
2000
2002
2017
1993
1998
1991
2005
2020
2014
2019
1993
2002
1990
2017
2006
1996
2002
2022
2003
1988
2008
1977
2021
2026
1988
1991
1993
2008
2004
2018
2017
2014
1996
2009
2012
1991
2017



MOST TAKEDOWNS IN A SEASON

Sam McPhail 113 2014 Chad Robertson 45 2004
Sam McPhail 97 2013 Alec Hervey 45 2007
Ben McPhail 92 2009 Isaac Haman 45 2015
Jeff Henry 89 1992 Trevor Turner 45 2016
Ben McPhail 89 2010 Jack Williamson 45 2016
Dustin Schroeder 86 2000 Todd McCutcheon 44 1988
Greg Stucky 80 2000 Mike Ferguson 44 2002
Sam McPhail 79 2012 Brandon Arndt 44 2009
Isaac Haman 77 2014 Jason Lindahl 43 1996
Kevin Burke 76 2003 Travis Curlee 43 1999
Noah Bauer 71 2016 Brad Swanson 43 2003
Peter McPhail 68 2007 Eric Newman 43 2009
Andy White 67 1998 Isaac Haman 43 2013
Sam McPhail 67 2009 Matt Riley 43 2017
Noah Bauer 67 2014 Chris Sinning 42 1991
Chris Lejcher 66 1992 Gabe Krenik 42 2005
Dan Krier 66 2020 Jesse Donahue 42 2011
Tyler Robertson 64 2003 Travis Curlee 41 2001
Ben McPhail 63 2008 Jon Millen 41 2003
Jeff Henry 59 1991 Dana Schroeder 41 2004
Nick Thein 59 2023 Aaron Bye 41 2009
Jon Millen 58 2001 Dawson Fallon 41 2019
Jon Millen 58 2002 Chris McPhail 40 2005
Peter McPhail 58 2006 Steve Henry 39 1987
Mike Ferguson 57 2001 John Lindahl 39 1991
Mike Lerum 57 2010 Chris Stucky 39 2000
Mike Ferguson 56 2000 J.R. Hanenberger 39 2006
Chase Zimmerman 56 2006 Ben McPhail 39 2007
Lucas Williams 56 2020 Adam Pleschourt 39 2013
Lucas Williams 55 2019 Alex Aarsvold 39 2017
Mark McCutcheon 53 1995 Brian Lindahl 38 1977
Kevin Burke 53 2002 Aaron McNallan 38 1992
Jag Foster 52 2023 Luke Klassen 38 1998
Greg Stucky 52 1998 Aaron Bye 38 2008
Isaac Haman 52 2012 Dawson Fallon 38 2016
Greg Stucky 51 1999 Chris Lejcher 37 1991
Chad Robertson 51 2005 Chris Riley 37 1992
Noah Bauer 51 2015 Joe Lundak 37 1995
Mason Pike 51 2020 Justin Mohlke 37 2005
Alec Hervey 50 2008 Bryant Weis 37 2009
Andy Lejcher 49 1991 Brad Haze 37 2011
Dan Kirier 49 2018 Ryan Mathison 36 1991
Chris McPhail 48 2003 Craig Muenkle 36 1992
Chris McPhail 48 2004 Ben Meyer 36 1996
Ben Meyer 47 1995 Shawn McCutcheon 36 2001
Sam Mcphail 47 2011 Brad Haze 36 2012
John Lindahl 46 1992 Zach Kennedy 36 2013
Todd McCutcheon 46 1987 Jason Ableitner 35 1991
Craig Ellis 46 1990 Kevin Ellis 35 1998
John Lindahl 46 1993 Dawson Fallon 35 2018
Andy White 46 1997 Ben Grabau 35 2023
Greg Stucky 46 1997

Mike Ferguson 46 1999

Chris Stucky 46 1999

Mike Lerum 46 2008 Updated March 2023



TOTAL CAREER PINS

DAWSON FALLON
TREVOR TURNER
ZACH KENNEDY
CHRIS McPHAIL
BEN MEYER

BEN McPHAIL

GREG STUCKY
ALEX AARSVOLD
JEFF HENRY

MIKE LERUM

SAM McPHAIL
MASON PIKE
LUCAS WILLIAMS
MIKE FERGUSON
ADAM PLESCHOURT
ISAAC HAMAN
BRANDON MENSING
GABE KRENIK
PETER McPHAIL
BRADEY KUNZ
CHRIS LEJCHER
MATT RILEY

NOAH BAUER

NICK MALEY

DANA SCHROEDER
MARCUS MANCILMAN
ANDY WHITE
CHASE ZIMMERMAN
CHAD ROBERTSON
TYLER TURNER
BEN GRABAU
CRAIG ELLIS

CRAIG PIKE

BRYAN BREIDALL
EVAN GOPLEN
JOHN LINDAHL
ANDY LEJCHER
AARON BYE
MITCHELL KUKSON
RON BERG

JUSTIN MOHLKE
TYREL PIKE

NICK THEIN

JASON ABLEITNER
DUSTIN SCHROEDER
MARK HORNING
TODD McCUTCHEON
TYLER ROBERTSON
BROGHEN KUNZ
GLEN BERG

PAUL SMITH

JON MILLEN

TYLER MALEY

DAN KRIER

JASON LINDAHL
CURTIS GEISLER
BRADY RUEB

JACK WILLIAMS
JAG FOSTER

88
85
71
68
67
66
65
61
60
58
55
54
53
53
51
48
47
47
47
46
44
44
43
42
42
4
4
40
37
37
37
36
36
36
35
34
34
33
33
32
32
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28

2019
2017
2014
2005
1996
2010
2000
2017
1992
2010
2014
2021
2022
2002
2014
2017
2000
2006
2007
2013
1993
2018
2017
2003
2004
1998
1998
2008
2005
2009
2026
1990
1998
2003
2018
1993
1991
2009
2013
1966
2005
2008
2026
1991
2000
1988
1988
2004
2018
1968
1968
2003
2009
2020
1996
2006
2012
2017
2026

ERIC MAXSON
JUSTIN FOGAL
CHASE ZIMMERMAN
BRAD HAZE

COLTON PIKE
CONNOR SWARTHOUT
JODY WEBBER
CHRIS WEIS

WILLIE LUBAHN
CHRIS SINNING
MARK McCUTCHEON
BRAD KRAUSE
DAVE CULLIP

RICH KOOP

JOE LUNDAK
TRAVIS CURLEE
CHRIS STUCKY
AARON BYE

ZACH SCHAEFER
CRAIG MUENKLE
SHAWN McCUTCHEON
DAKOTA SIGRIST
BRADEY KUNZ
RYAN MATHISON
CHRIS MARKHAM
BRAD SWANSON
TYLER MALEY
AIDEN McDANIEL

CAREER PINS
LARRY BERG
WAYNE KUNZ
KEVIN BURKE
STEVE HENRY
BRAD WEIS
CHARLIE ARENDTS
SHAUN HOFFMANN
JIM REISS

DEAN WEIS

NEAL WEIS

TODD HENRY
KEVIN ELLIS
BRIAN LINDAHL
MATT KENNEDY
LUKE KLASSEN
CARL WEIS

KEN MARKHAM
FRANK McKAY
JOEY KLINGSPORN

Under 20 list is only for before 2005

27
27
27
27
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20

19
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
15

1981
1999
2008
2012
2015
2018
1988
2000
2001
1991
1995
2005
1967
1987
1995
2002
2002
2009
2026
1993
2002
2008
2013
1993
1994
2003
2009
2024

UNDER 20 LIST
1966
1998
2003
1988
2003
2004
2005
1965
1973
1976
1995
1999
1977
1993
1998
1974
1976
1976
1987

Updated March 2023



MOST PINS IN A SEASON

BEN MEYER 29 1996 JODY WEBBER 14 1987
BRYAN BREIDALL 26 2003 ANDY LEJCHER 14 1990
BRADEY KUNZ 25 2013 MARK McCUTCHEON 14 1995
ZACH KENNEDY 25 2013 MARCUS MANCILMAN 14 1996
JAG FOSTER 25 2023 GREG STUCKY 14 1996
BRANDON MENSING 24 2000 WILLIE LUBAHN 14 2001
DAWSON FALLON 24 2016 NICK MALEY 14 2001
BRANDON MENSING 23 1999 CHAD ROBERTSON 14 2005
CHRIS McPHAIL 23 2005 BEN McPHAIL 14 2007
LUKE WILLIAMS 23 2019 ADAM PLESCHOURT 14 2014
BEN GRABAU 23 2023 TREVOR TURNER 14 2015
DAWSON FALLON 22 2019 NOAH BAUER 14 2016
DANA SCHROEDER 21 2004 NICK THEIN 14 2022
DAWSON FALLON 21 2018

LUCAS WILLIAMS 21 2020 JASON ABLEITNER 13 1991
DANA SCHROEDER 20 2003 JEFF HENRY 13 1992
ALEX AARSVOLD 20 2017 JOE LUNDAK 13 1995
BEN MEYER 19 1995 MARCUS MANCILMAN 13 1997
ANDY WHITE 19 1998 MARCUS MANCILMAN 13 1998
TREVOR TURNER 19 2013 PETER McPHAIL 13 2006
CRAIG PIKE 19 1998 CHASE ZIMMERMAN 13 2007
ZACH KENNEDY 19 2014 TYLER TURNER 13 2008
ALEX AARSVOLD 19 2015 MITCHELL KUKSON 13 2012
JUSTIN FOGAL 18 1999 JACK WILLIAMS 13 2016
GABE KRENIK 18 2003

BRADY RUEB 18 2012

MATT RILEY 18 2016

DAWSON FALLON 18 2017

EVAN GOPLEN 18 2018

MASON PIKE 18 2020

CHARLIE ARENDTS 17 2004

JUSTIN MOHLKE 17 2005

CHASE ZIMMERMAN 17 2006

TREVOR TURNER 17 2016

MATT RILEY 17 2017 TODD McCUTCHEON 12 1988
ZACH SCHAEFER 17 2023 CRAIG ELLIS 12 1989
CHRIS LEJCHER 16 1992 CHRIS SINNING 12 1991
NICK MALEY 16 2003 JEFF HENRY 12 1991
BRAD KRAUSE 16 2005 JOHN LINDAHL 12 1993
BEN McPHAIL 16 2010 CRAIG PIKE 12 1997
SAM McPHAIL 16 2014 GREG STUCKY 12 1997
ALEX AARSVOLD 16 2016 ANDY WHITE 12 1997
CHRIS MARKHAM 15 1994 GREG STUCKY 12 1998
MIKE FERGUSON 15 2000 SHAWN McCUTCHEON 12 2001
MIKE FERGUSON 15 2001 MIKE FERGUSON 12 2002
KEVIN BURKE 15 2003 TYLER ROBERTSON 12 2003
CHAD ROBERTSON 15 2004 CHRIS McPHAIL 12 2003
MIKE LERUM 15 2010 CHRIS McPHAIL 12 2004

TYLER TURNER 15 2007 BEN McPHAIL 12 2005



MOST PINS IN A SEASON Under 13 in a season

CURTIS GEISLER
MIKE LERUM
PETER McPHAIL
TYREL PIKE
MIKE LERUM
BEN McPHAIL
ZACK KENNEDY
BRADEY KUNZ
ISAAC HAMAN
ISAAC HAMAN
NOAH BAUER
TREVOR TURNER
COLTON PIKE
TREVOR TURNER
BEN GRABAU
NICK THEIN
WILL RADTKE
SAM THEIN

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

2006
2006
2007
2008
2008
2009
2011
2012
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2017
2022
2022
2023
2023

RON BERG

ERIC MAXSON
MARK HORNING
MARK HORNING
JEFF HENRY
DOMINIC ANDRIST
BEN MEYER

BRAD WEIS

TYREL PIKE
DAKOTA SIGRIST
AARON BYE

ADAM PLESCHOURT
TREVOR TURNER
ADAM PLESCHOURT
MITCHELL KUKSON
NOAH BAUER
BROGHEN KUNZ
DAN KRIER

ZACH DIDIRRICH

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

1966
1980
1987
1988
1988
1993
1994
2003
2006
2008
2009
2012
2012
2013
2013
2015
2018
2020
2023

Updated March 2023



TOP REGION/SECTION 1-A PLACE FINISHERS

Year Wrestler Wi. Pl.
1966 LARRY BERG 154 3
1967 DAVE CULLIP 133 3
1973 MIKE HEWITT 132 3rd
1973 DEAN WEIS 105 3rd
1973 BILL JOHNSON 145 4th
1978 BRAD RUD 132 3rd
1980 ERIC MAXSON Hwt 3rd
1981 ERIC MAXSON Hwt 2nd
1986 TODD MCCUTCHEON 167 4th
1987 TODD MCCUTCHEON 185 3d
1987 JODY WEBBER 105 4th
1988 STEVE HENRY 145 2nd
1988 TODD MCCUTCHEON 185 3d
1990 JASON ABLEITNER 189 2nd
1990 JEFF HENRY 125 3rd
1990 CRAIG ELLIS 135 3rd
1991 JEFF HENRY 125 2nd
1991 RYAN MATHISON 103 4th
1991 CHRIS SINNING 145 4t
1992 JOHN LINDAHL 119 2nd
1992 JEFF HENRY 130 2nd
1992 CHRIS LEJCHER 135 3d
1992 AARON McNALLAN 140 3rd
1993 JOHN LINDAHL 125 2nd
1994 BEN MEYER 275 3rd
1996 MARCUS MANCILMAN 103 2nd
1996 GREG STUCKY 112 4t
1996 NICK JEWELL 119 3
1996 JASON LINDAHL 140 2nd
1997 STEVE SPAETH 119 3
1997 JEFF MOHLKE 145 4t
1997 LUKE KLASSEN 160 4th
1997 CRAIG PIKE 275 2nd
1998 GREG STUCKY 130 3d
1998 CRAIG PIKE 275 3rd
1999 CHRIS STUCKY 130 4th
1999 DUSTIN SCHROEDER 145 3rd
1999 JUSTIN FOGAL 189 3
1999 BRANDON MENSING 275 4th
2000 TRAVIS CURLEE 119 3rd

2000 GREG STUCKY 140 2nd
2000 CHRIS STUCKY 145 4t

2000 DUSTIN SCHROEDER 152 2nd
2001 CHRIS McPHAIL 103 4t

2001 SHAUN McCUTCHEON 135 3rd

2001 JON MILLEN 140 4t

2001 NICK MALEY 152 4t

2001 WILLIE LUBAHN 189 3rd

2002 CHRIS MCPHAIL 119 3rd

2002 MIKE FERGUSON 125 3rd

2002 CHRIS STUCKY 145 4t

2002 SHAWN MCCUTCHEON 152 4t

2002 NICK MALEY 160 4t

2002 BRAD SWANSON 171 3rd

2003 CHAD ROBERTSON 119 4t

2003 CHAD PETERSON 130 4t

2003 NICK MALEY 160 3rd

2003 TYLER ROBERTSON 145 2nd
2003 KEVIN BURKE 189 2nd
2003 TREVOR WHITE 215 3rd

2003 BRYAN BREIDALL 275 2nd



2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2022
2022
2022

CHAD ROBERTSON
JUSTIN MOHLKE
DANA SCHROEDER
BRAD KRAUSE
CURTIS GEISLER
CHAD ROBERTSON
GABE KRENIK
SHAUN HOFFMANN
JUSTIN MOHLKE
BRAD KRAUSE
CURTIS GEISLER
CHASE ZIMMERMAN
MIKE LERUM

BEN McPHAIL
MIKE LERUM
CHASE ZIMMERMAN
TYREL PIKE

MIKE LERUM

ALEC HERVEY
TYREL PIKE

MIKE LERUM

BRAD HAZE

SAM McPHAIL
ZACH KENNEDY
BRADY RUEB
MITCHELL KUKSON
BRADEY KUNZ
ZACH KENNEDY
NOAH BAUER
ADAM PLESCHOURT
SAM McPHAIL
ZACH KENNEDY
JACK WILLIAMS
ISAAC HAMAN
TREVOR TURNER
COLTON PIKE

JACK WILLIAMS
MATT RILEY
ALEX AARSVOLD
JACK WILLIAMS
DAWSON FALLON
EVAN GOPLEN
TREVOR TURNER
MATT RILEY
ISAIAH DOUGLAS
DAN KRIER
DAWSON FALLON
EVAN GOPLEN
BROGHEN KUNZ
DAWSON FALLON
MASON PIKE
TANNER SIMON
LUCAS WILLIAMS
DAN KRIER
MASON PIKE
JAXSON KLUSMANN
ADAM KLINGSPORN
COVID SEASON ALTERED
LAUREN ELSMORE
NICK THEIN

BEN GRABAU

125
145
160
171
275
135
140
145
160
171
275
119
112
135
119
125
171
130
135
189
135
132
145
220
285
138
195
220
106
145
160
220
106
132
145
220
113
160
285
113
120
132
152
160
120
126
132
138
152
132
145
182
106
138
152
195
285
100
126
138

2nd
3rd
2nd
4th
4th
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
3rd
4th
4th
3rd
4th
3rd
2nd
4th
4th
2nd
3rd
2nd
3rd
2nd
4th
3rd
2nd
2nd
4th
2nd
2nd
4,
<)
4,
4,
2nd
4th
3rd
5th
2nd
6th
3rd
4th
4th
5th
3rd
4th
5th
2nd
5th
6th
2nd
4th
3rd
Gth
4th

2nd
Gth
5th



2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Updated March 2023

LAUREN ELSMORE
JAG FOSTER

NICK THEIN
ALDEN SMITH
BEN GRABAU
ZACH DIDERRICH

100
106
132
145
152
285

2nd
4th
4th
4th
3rd
6th



REGION/SECION 1-A CHAMPIONS

1976 FRANK MCKAY 126

KEN MARKHAM 155
1977 BRIAN LINDAHL 112
1987 STEVE HENRY 138
1995 BEN MEYER 275
1996 ANDY WHITE 145

BEN MEYER 275
1997 GREG STUCKY 125

ANDY WHITE 152
1998 ANDY WHITE 152
2000 MIKE FERGUSON 112
2001 BRANDON MENSING 275

MIKE FERGUSON 119
2002 JON MILLEN 140
2003 JON MILLEN 135

CHRIS McPHAIL 140
2004 CHRIS McPHAIL 152
2005 CHRIS McPHAIL 189
2006 GABE KRENIK 152

PETER McPHAIL 160

PHIL BREIDALL 215

CURTIS GEISLER 275
2007 PETER McPHAIL 152
2008 BEN McPHAIL 171
2009 BEN McPHAIL 171
2010 MIKE LERUM 140

BEN McPHAIL 171
2013 SAM McPHAIL 152
2015 NOAH BAUER 113
2016 NOAH BAUER 120
2017 ALEX AARSVOLD 285
2019 LUCAS WILLIAMS 106

Updated March 2023



STATE MEET PARTICIPANTS Page 1
FRANK MCKAY 126 2-2
KEN MARKHAM 155 4-2
BRIAN LINDAHL 112 3-2
ERIC MAXSON HWT 2-2
STEVE HENRY 138 1-2
STEVE HENRY 145 2-2
JASON ABLIETNER 189 2-2
JEFF HENRY 125 0-1
JEFF HENRY 130 0-1
JOHN LINDAHL 119 0-2
JOHN LINDAHL 125 3-2
BEN MEYER 275 3-1
MARCUS MANCILMAN 103 0-1
JASON LINDAHL 140 0-2
ANDY WHITE 145 2-3
BEN MEYER 275 4-0
GREG STUCKY 130 1-2
ANDY WHITE 152 2-3
CRAIG PIKE 275 0-1
ANDY WHITE 152 4-2
MIKE FERGUSON 112 0-1
GREG STUCKY 140 3-2
DUSTIN SCHROEDER 152 1-2
BRANDON MENSING 275 4-2
MIKE FERGUSON 119 3-3
JON MILLEN 140 0-1
JON MILLEN 135 0-1
CHRIS McPHAIL 140 2-3
TYLER ROBERTSON 145 0-2
KEVIN BURKE 189 2-3
BRYAN BREIDALL 275 0-2
CHAD ROBERTSON 125 2-2
CHRIS McPHAIL 152 1-2
DANA SCHROEDER 160 0-2
CHRIS McPHAIL 189 4-0
GABE KRENIK 152 1-2
PETER McPHAIL 160 1-2
PHIL BREIDALL 215 2-2
CURTIS GEISLER 275 0-1
PETER McPHAIL 152 2-2
MIKE LERUM 130 2-3
BEN McPHAIL 171 4-2
MIKE LERUM 135 0-1
BEN McPHAIL 171 3-1
MIKE LERUM 140 1-2
BEN McPHAIL 171 3-1
SAM McPHAIL 145 0-1
BRADY RUEB 285 0-0
SAM McPHAIL 152 3-2
ZACH KENNEDY 220 0-1
NOAH BAUER 106 0-1
SAM McPHAIL 160 1-2
ZACH KENNEDY 220 2-2
NOAH BAUER 113 4-0

Updated March 2019



STATE MEET PARTICIPANTS Page 2
JACK WILLIAMS 113 0-1
NOAH BAUER 120 31 2nd
DAWSON FALLON 120 33 6"
ALEX AARSVOLD 285 4-1 3

DAWSON FALLON 138 0-1
LUCAS WILLIAMS 106 2-2
LUCAS WILLIAMS 106 3-2 4t
LAUREN ELSMORE 100 1-1 2n
LAUREN ELSMORE 100 2-1 3rd

Updated March 2023

Placings for Pine Island:

First Place 3
Second Place 5*
Third Place 2*
Fourth Place 3
Fifth Place 5
Sixth Place 8

* = Includes Girls placings

TOP REGION 1 PLACE FINISHERS IN ONE CLASS SYSTEM 1960 thru 1974

Year Wrestler Wi, PI.
1966 LARRY BERG 154 3d
1967 DAVE CULLIP 133 3d
1973 MIKE HEWITT 132 3d
1973 DEAN WEIS 105 3d

1973 BILL JOHNSON 145 4t



PINE ISLAND TOP 60 CLUB
WRESTLING CAREERS WITH 60 OR MORE WINS

W-L-T Pins Tds Grad
BEN McPHAIL 170-63-0 66 330 2010
CHRIS McPHAIL 153-54-0 68 196 2005
SAM McPHAIL 153-66-0 55 443 2014
GREG STUCKY 151-49-0 65 285 2000
MIKE LERUM 132-65-0 58 194 2010
JEFF HENRY 131-43-1 60 234 1992
PETER McPHAIL 131-66-0 51 218 2007
TREVOR TURNER 128-80-0 85 139 2017
DAWSON FALLON 119-48-0 88 146 2019
GABE KRENIK 115-42-0 47 138 2006
MIKE FERGUSON 114-27-0 53 203 2002
BEN MEYER 113-21-0 67 137 1996
ADAM PLESCHOURT 110-84-0 51 148 2014
NOAH BAUER 109-34-0 43 216 2017
JON MILLEN 104-64-0 29 217 2003
CHAD ROBERTSON 103-41-0 47 150 2005
ZACH KENNEDY 101-46-0 71 104 2014
ANDY WHITE 100-42-0 41 156 1998
ALEX AARSVOLD 93-51-0 61 100 2017
CHRIS LEJCHER 90-32-3 44 161 1993
LUCAS WILLIAMS 89-14-0 53 137 2022
BRIAN LINDAHL 89-28-1 16 130 1977
ISAAC HAMAN 87-55-0 48 114 2017
DUSTIN SCHROEDER 83-60-0 31 174 2000
NICK MALEY 81-40-0 42 95 2003
MASON PIKE 81-91-0 54 128 2021
CRAIGELLIS 80-34-2 36 141 1990
ANDY LEJCHER 80-41-0 34 150 1991
MITCHELL KUKSON 80-67-0 33 91 2013
NICK THEIN 78-41-0 32 128 2026
TRAVIS CURLEE 77-34-0 23 145 2002
TYLER ROBERTSON 76-36-0 30 137 2004
JOHN LINDAHL 75-36-2 34 145 1993
CHRIS STUCKY 75-84-0 23 172 2002
RICH KOOP 74-39-0 23 89 1987
DANA SCHROEDER 73-32-0 42 96 2004
CHASE ZIMMERMAN 73-44-0 40 118 2008
TYLER MALEY 73-66-0 29 77 2009
MATT RILEY 71-57-0 44 112 2018
MARCUS MANCILMAN 70-29-0 41 87 1998
JASON ABLEITNER 70-26-1 31 100 1991
CHRIS SINNING 69-29-3 24 123 1991
STEVE HENRY 67-44-1 18 131 1988
MARK HORNING 67-50-2 30 96 1988
DAN KRIER 67-48-0 29 149 2020
CRAIG PIKE 66-29-0 36 74 1998
JACK WILLIAMS 66-29-0 28 99 2017
BRAD HAZE 66-45-0 27 101 2012
TODD McCUTCHEON 66-49-1 30 126 1988
AARON BYE 63-60-0 33 103 2009
RYAN MATHISON 62-43-0 20 120 1993
BRANDON MENSING 60 - 8-0 47 68 2000

CONTINUED: Updated March 2023



PINE ISLAND TOP 40 CLUB
WRESTLING CAREERS WITH 40 OR MORE WINS

BRAD SWANSON 59-53-0 20 70 2003
ERIC MAXSON 58-36-1 27 57 1981
JASON LINDAHL 58-46-0 28 103 1996
TYREL PIKE 57-56-0 32 85 2008
DAVE CULLIP 56-19-3 23 38 1967
JODY WEBBER 56-37-0 25 98 1988
CURTIS GEISLER 56-44-0 28 42 2006
ALEC HERVEY 56-51-0 13 131 2008
BROGHEN KUNZ 56-82-0 30 75 2018
FRANK MCKAY 55-22-1 15 53 1976
CARL WEIS 55-25-6 15 60 1974
TYLER TURNER 55-47-0 37 84 2009
DEAN WEIS 53-17-1 17 54 1973
TODD HENRY 53-19-0 17 96 1995
JOE LUNDAK 53-43-0 23 87 1995
CHRIS WEIS 52-69-0 25 74 2000
PAUL SMITH 51-15-1 29 43 1968
KEN MARKHAM 51-20-3 15 50 1976
GLEN BERG 51-23-1 29 31 1968
BEN GRABAU 51-60-0 37 59 2026
MATT SWIGERD 51-70-1 11 67 1986
JUSTIN MOHLKE 50-42-0 32 85 2005
BRADEY KUNZ 50-46-0 46 59 2013
AARON MCNALLAN 49-33-2 11 78 1992
EVAN GOPLEN 49-59-0 35 40 2018
SHAUN HOFFMAN 48-28-0 18 81 2005
COLTON PIKE 48-65-0 26 50 2015
CONNOR SWARTHOUT 48-54-0 26 57 2018
LARRY BERG 47-31-4 17 33 1966
ROBBIE ANDERSON 46-29-0 6 64 1981
MIKE MATHISON 46-39-1 7 72 1984
BRANDON ARNDT 47-40-0 13 92 2011
JOE KLINGSPORN 46-52-1 15 66 1987
RON BERG 45-16-3 32 31 1966
J.R. HANENBERGER 45-35-0 14 83 2008
JEFF PEDERSON 44-47-0 6 80 1981
MIKE HEWITT 43-11-1 14 53 1973
JUSTIN FOGAL 44-21-0 27 54 1999
BRANDON MATHISON 43-23-1 14 74 1994
CRAIG MUENKLE 43-24-1 21 73 1993
KEITH KENNEDY 43-32-0 17 47 1984
BRIAN KRAUSE 42-12-0 7 44 1979
BRIAN WEIS 42-29-2 11 51 1978
KEVIN ELLIS 42-50-0 17 77 1999
NEAL WEIS 41-19-0 17 51 1976
BRAD KRAUSE 41-26-0 24 57 2005
LUKE KLASSEN 41-36-0 16 73 1998
KEVIN BURKE 41-37-0 19 132 2003
BRAD KRAUSE 41-26-0 24 57 2005
MATT KENNEDY 40-17-0 16 63 1993
BRYAN BREIDALL 40-19-0 36 35 2003
KEVIN KENNEDY 40-46-0 13 67 1991

Updated March 2023



TOP 40 CLUB Ranked by: Winning Percentage

Brandon Mensing 88.2 2000
Lucas Williams 86.4 2022
Ben Meyer 84.3 1996
Mike Ferguson 80.8 2002
Mike Hewitt 79.1 1973
Brian Krause 77.7 1979
Paul Smith 76.9 1968
Noah Bauer 76.2 2017
Brian Lindahl 75.8 1977
Greg Stucky 75.5 2000
Dean Weis 75.4 1973
Jeff Henry 75.1 1993
Jason Ableitner 72.9 1991
Chris McPhail 73.9 2005
Dave Cullip 73.7 1967
Todd Henry 73.6 1995
Chris Lejcher 73.2 1993
Gabe Krenik 73.2 2006
Jason Ableitner 72.9 1991
Ben McPhail 72.9 2010
Ron Berg 72.7 1966
Chad Robertson 715 2005
Frank McKay 71.2 1976
Dawson Fallon 71.2 2019
Ken Markham 70.9 1976
Marcus Mancilman 70.7 1998
Andy White 70.4 1998
Matt Kennedy 70.1 1993
Sam McPhail 69.9 2014
Craig Ellis 69.8 1990
Chris Sinning 69.8 1991
Craig Pike 69.5 1998
Dana Schroeder 69.5 2004
Jack Williams 69.5 2017
Travis Curlee 69.4 2002
Zach Kennedy 68.7 2014
Glen Berg 68.6 1968
Neal Weis 68.3 1975
Bryan Breidall 67.8 2003
Tyler Robertson 67.8 2004
Justin Fogal 67.7 1999
Carl Weis 67.4 1974
John Lindahl 67.3 1993
Nick Maley 66.9 2003
Peter McPhail 66.5 2007
Andy Lejcher 66.1 1991
Nick Thein 65.5 2026
Rich Koop 65.4 1987
Brandon Mathison 64.9 1994
Alex Aarsvold 64.6 2017
Craig Muenkle 63.9 1993
Mike Lerum 63.7 2010
Shaun Hoffmann 63.3 2005
Chase Zimmerman 62.4 2008
Eric Maxson 61.6 1987
Robbie Anderson 61.3 1981
Isaac Haman 61.3 2017
Brad Krause 61.2 2005
Steve Henry 60.3 1988

Jody Webber 60.2 1988



Top 40 Winners under 60% Winning%  Grad

Larry Berg 59.8 1966
Aaron McNallan 59.8 1992
Jon Millen 59.6 2003
Brad Haze 59.5 2012
Ryan Mathison 59.1 1993
Brian Weis 59.0 1978
Dan Krier 58.3 2020
Dustin Schroeder 58.0 2000
Todd McCutcheon 57.3 1988
Mark Horning 57.1 1988
Keith Kennedy 57.0 1984
Adam Pleschourt 56.7 2014
Trevor Turner 56.6 2017
J.R. Hanenberger 56.3 2008
Mike Mathison 56.0 1984
Curtis Geisler 56.0 2006
Jason Lindahl 55.8 1996
Matt Riley 55.5 2018
Joe Lundak 55.2 1995
Mitchell Kukson 54.4 2013
Justin Mohlke 54.3 2005
Tyler Turner 53.9 2009
Brandon Arndt 53.5 2011
Luke Klassen 53.2 1998
Brad Swanson 52.6 2003
Kevin Burke 52.5 2003
Tyler Maley 52.5 2009
Alec Hervey 52.3 2008
Bradey Kunz 52.1 2013
Aaron Bye 51.2 2009
Tyrel Pike 50.4 2008
Jeff Pederson 48.3 1981
Chris Stucky 47.2 2002
Connor Swarthout 47.1 2018
Mason Pike 47.1 2021
Joe Klingsporn 47.0 1987
Kevin Kennedy 46.5 1991
Kevin Ellis 457 1999
Evan Goplen 454 2018
Chris Weis 43.0 2000
Colton Pike 42.5 2015
Matt Swigerd 421 1986
Broghen Kunz 40.6 2018

Updated March 2023



FAMILIES WITH OVER 90 WINS

McPHAIL
HENRY
STUCKY
WEIS
TURNER
PIKE
LEJCHER
SCHROEDER
LINDAHL
WILLIAMS
MALEY
MATHISON
McCUTCHEON
WHITE
FERGUSON
ELLIS
KRENIK
BYE
KENNEDY
HORNING
LINDAHL
BERG
KUNZ
THEIN
KOOP

RUD

*Father **Still Active

607
263
226
202
201
186
178
156
155
155
154
151
151
149
135
122
120
115
114
113
112
106
106
100

94

93

Chris, Peter, Ben, Sam
Steve, Brian, Jeff, Todd
Greg, Chris

Don, Dean, Carl, Neal, Brian
Tyler, Taren, Trevor

Matt, Tyrel, Colton, Mason
Luke, Andy, Chris

Dustin, Dana

Scott*, John, Jason

Jack, Lucas

Nick, Tyler

Mike, Ryan, Brandon

Scott, Todd, Mark, Kevin, Shawn
Steve*, Andy, Trevor
Robbie, Michael

Craig, Kevin

Gabe, Connor

Josh, Aaron, Bradley
Todd*, Zach

Duane*, Dale, Randy, Mark
Scott, Brian

Ron, Glen, Paul

Bradey, Broghen

Sam**, Nick**

Craig, Rich

John, Brad, Jim

Updated March 2023




